McGRANAHAN?architects 303 3086 | |

pix]
2111 Pacific. Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 98402 383 3097

CHANGE ORDER

Project: Woodland High School Project No.: 1119.00-12
Architect: McGranahan Architects Change Order No.: 30
Contractor:  Skanska USA Building, Inc. Date: October 22nd, 2015

Per the General Conditions of the Contract for Construction, this change order shall constitute full settlement for all known,
estimated or foreseeable costs and time adjustments, including all delay and impact costs and direct and indirect damages, including
consequental damages, regardless of cause, related to this change.

Plang and/or Specifications shall be changed as follows (refer to attachments for back-up information):

Reference Amount

Allowances  Unused Bid Allowances: {$208,979.00)

Rejected Change Order Requests Settlement of the following Change Order Requests: §45,000.00
COR-006 RFI#027 Mast Jib Crane

COR-016 Unit Rate Adjustment and Reconciliation
COR-031 CMU Size at Auxiliacy Gym

COR-075 Grandstand Snow Loads

COR-138 Grandstand Canopy Connection
COR-139 Open Wall Cavity - Rake Conditions
COR-191 HM Frames at Vertical Lift Doors -
COR-205 Trolley Beamn and Opening Location
COR-265 Projector Screen Attachment Details
COR-269 Indoor batting cage

COR-305 Boiler Flue Curb Detail

COR-309 MDF room racks

COR-323 Relays for FSD circuits

COR-324 IR Type Not Defined

COR-328 Cable Lengths for IDF room

COR-338 FRP at the kitchen and scullery area

Total Change Order amount Deduct: ($163,979.00)
Original Contract Amount: $43,538,000.00  Onginal Date of Substantial Completion: July 6, 2015
Previously Authorized Change Orders: $1,869,468.40  Previously Authorized Change Orders: 11 days
Current Contract Amount: $45,407,46840  Current Date of Substantial Completion: July 17, 2015
The Contract Time Will be :
Contract Amount will be: InereasedDecreased [ Unchanged by 0 Calendar Days.
Increased / Peeressed Unechanged
by this Change Order in the amount of: ($163,979.00)
The date of Substantial Completion as a result
The Revised Contract Amount as a result of this Change Ozdez, therefore, is: July 17, 2015
of this Chan rdeg therefor is: $45,243,489.40
APP
2. 22.\5
cGranahan Architects Date Woodland Public Schools Date

Contractor: Skanska Date —



