MCGRANAHANa":["“e':ts gsl?:i 3084 '

253
2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 98402 383 3097

CHANGE ORDER

Project: Woodland High School Project No.: 1119.00-12
Architecr: McGranahan Architects Change Order No.: 31
Contractor:  Skanska USA Building, Inc, Date: 11/19/2015

Per the General Conditions of the Contract for Construction, this change order shall constitute full settlement for all known,
esumated or foreseeable costs and tme adjustments, including all delay and impact costs and direct and indirect damages, including
consequential damages, regardless of cause, related to this change.

Plans and/or Specifications shall be changed as follows (refer to attachments for back-up information):

Reference Amount
CCD-156: Stain Concrete Wall at the Stage $3,659.00
CCD-159: Added [rngation at the Front Lawn $5,875.00
COR-396: Added Irngauon per the Punch-List $3,802.00
COR-399: Actedit for Ladder Up Post {$1,000.00)
Total Change Order amount Add: $12,336.00
Onginal Contract Amount: $43,538,000.00  Ongnal Date of Substantal Completion: July 6, 2015
Previously Authorized Change Orders: $1,705,489.40  Previously Authonzed Change Orders: 11 days
Current Contract Amount: $45,243,489.40  Current Date of Substantal Completion: July 17, 2013
The Contract Time Will be :
Contract Amount will be: Tnereased-f~Deereased [ Unchanged by @ Calendar Days.
Increased [ Peereased--Unchanged
by this Change Order in the amount of: $12,336.00
The date of Substanual Completion as a result
The Revised Contract Amount as 2 result of this Change Order, therefore, 1s: July 17, 2015
of this Change Order therefor is: $45,255,825.40

H.2ere- 1|5

fchitect” McGranahan Architects Date Woodland Public Schools Date

Contractor: Skanska Date 1912



